

TOWN OF PARADISE

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING PARADISE TOWN COUNCIL 3:00 PM – JULY 24, 2018

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that at the call of a majority of the Town Council, a Special Meeting of the Town Council has been set for Tuesday, July 24, 2018, at 3:00 p.m., in the Town Hall Council Chambers located at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, California, for the following purpose:

- Consider adopting a resolution certifying to the County of Butte the validity of the legal process used to place direct charges (special assessments) on the secured tax roll; and, 2. Authorize the Town Manager and Administrative Services Director to approve direct charge (special assessment) changes; and, 3. Authorize the Town Manager and Administrative Services Director to execute the governing authority certification related to the direct assessments on the property tax roll.
- 2. Consider adopting a resolution approving the Systemic Safety Analysis Report prepared by Kittelson & Associates for the purpose of identifying risk factors, planning solutions and increasing safety for motorists, pedestrians, and bicyclists along Paradise roadways.
- Consider adopting four (4) resolutions authorizing the Assistant Town Manager to submit four grant applications including the Pentz Pathway Project Phase II, Paradise ATP Gateway Project, Oliver Curve Pathway Project and Skyway Connectivity Project under the Active Transportation Program Cycle 4 Call for Projects.
- 4. Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(1), the Town Council will hold a closed session with the Town Manager and Town Attorney regarding the following existing litigation:

Town of Paradise v. Wendy Jane Baker, et. al. County of Butte, Superior Court Case No. 16V02070.

Members of the public may address the Paradise Town Council only on the items listed on the special meeting agenda. The Council is prohibited by law from considering any other business at this meeting.

Dated: July 19, 2018

DINA VOLENSKI, CMC Town Clerk